

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 052274

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Liberal Ks.

DATE <u>08-20-13</u>	SEC. <u>4</u>	TWP. <u>27</u>	RANGE <u>33W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>8:00</u>	JOB FINISH <u>9:00 a.m</u>
LEASE <u>Stansifer</u>	WELL # <u>A-1</u>		LOCATION <u>A.W. Sublete Ks</u>		COUNTY <u>Haskell</u>	STATE <u>Ks.</u>	
OLD OR <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Astec 507
 TYPE OF JOB Long string
 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D.
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 17# DEPTH 6142 ft
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX 2000 MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40.06 ft
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 40.06 ft
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 141.5 BBIS

OWNER Oxy USA Inc

CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 400 sk 50/50 Pz "H"
2% Gel, 5% Gyp Seal, 10% Salt,
5lb/sk Gilsomite, 1/4 lb/sk F. Seal, .5%
FL-160, .2% CO-31.

COMMON	@	
POZMIX	@	
GEL Gilsomite	2000 lb @ .98	1,960.00
CHLORIDE	@	
ASC APBH	50/50 "H" 400 @ 16.85	6,740.00
MACL	24.30 sk @ 26.35	640.31
Gyp Seal	336 sk @ 37.60	1,263.36
Flo seal	100 lb @ 2.97	297.00
FL-160	168 lb @ 18.40	3,173.20
CO-31	67.20 lb @ 10.30	692.16
Super Flush	1200 @ 58.70	70,440.00
	@	
	@	
HANDLING	512.70 C ft @ 2.45	1,271.50
MILEAGE	1018 Ton Mi @ 2.60	2,646.50
TOTAL		19,390.72

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Ruben Chavez
 # 531-541 HELPER Cesar Pavia
 BULK TRUCK
 # 457-467 DRIVER Diederick Brien
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:
Pressure test lines at 4000 PSI, Pump 5000
H2O, 12 BB Super Flush - 5 BB H2O Spacers,
then Mixt pump 400 sk Cement C112.5000s
slurry and displace with 140 BBIS H2O
Bump plug at 1900 PSI, Flow Hold.
Thank you.

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB		<u>6142 ft</u>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		<u>3099.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
MILEAGE heavy 50 Mi	@ 7.70	385.00
MANIFOLD + head 1	@ 275.00	275.00
Light Vehicle 50 Mi	@ 4.40	220.00
	@	
TOTAL		3979.25

CHARGE TO: Oxy Usa Inc

ADDRESS: Liberal NON D02
 LEASE/WELL: Stansifer A-1
 CITY: STATE: ZIP:
 TASK: 0102 PROJECT: 1172338 OFFICE: 3023
 SPO/BPA: UNSUPPORTED
 PRINTED NAME: Mark A. Bonner
 SIGNATURE: Mark A. Bonner

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Top rubber plug 1	@ 85.41	85.41
AFV. Float Valve 1	@ 334.62	334.62
Guide Shoe 1	@ 280.80	280.80
	@	
	@	
TOTAL		700.83

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____
 SIGNATURE _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 24070.81
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
 NET = 14923.90